¥82y -adA|

<-G00g {09 U, MOIS g Jobehop
lo|Ishiyy  eyen

suononJsul Bunyi4




4284/6R

© 428470/22-02-2010/1

, \@ e
R ’?A
= N1

© 428470/22-02-2010/14



¢/010¢-¢0-¢c/0Lv8cy ©

yXS'0kXGe (x9) &S @
OHA (x2) == @
ZXP'8X¥e (XE) &S @
8IN (x2) == 2 @
9N (xe) =~ @
2L (x9) E=J) @
0L (x9) & @
8N (x2) & @
N (x2) & @

LN (xD) @

(01) (Bupfooy-jjes)

OLIN (x2) ~ @

8IN (x2) @
(Bunfool-jes)
8IN (x2) @

9N (x2)

(6'01)
08X0 LN (x2)

(8'8) OVXe LIl (x9)

(6701) OVXO LN
R

(
&S

X9) g

©®

€1/010¢-¢0-¢c/0L¥8cv @

Bupjool-jles
8N (x2)

eXy'8xve (xe)

(8'8) 0EX8IN (X1)




Couplingsclass: A50-X
- ‘

- " @ ? .\

@ \ \‘ .!v 'j \ Approved D-Value : 9,9 kN

e11 00-5112

RS
4’%% MODIFICATION?
) o
Y

&)

© 428470/22-02-2010/3

(K) (6x) M12 (79Nm)
(F) (2x) M10 (60Nm)
(W) (2x) M8 (20,5Nm)
NN
"v,T,%‘\‘;\@ ®

__ 5] (s) (2x) M6 (9,5Nm)

(2x) M10x80 (10.9) @ - @ o o0 18
(2x) M6X25 (8.8) @ \S (2x) M8 @ =] (2x) M6
g @ (2x) M10 @ =] (2x) M8
self-locking (10)
] ( )
@ =7 (2x) M6 @ & (2x) M10

TERRRRC |
u|

ORONO,

1x) M8x30 (8.8

© 428470/22-02-2010/12



¥/010¢-¢0-¢¢/0L182y @

sudwod A 4os1100u] 86eUOW UN,P 1B} NS JUBWSJOBIIPUI NO JUBWS0BIIP
weteunod Inb sebewwop s9| Jnod ayjigesuodsal 8)no} sulPap anNyJl
‘q

‘Bunsiemueabeluoy uspuayaliaq Jap uoielaidiaiul

aleyJa|ys) auld aImos |apiwabeuoly pun uaiyepansbejuoyy ususq

-911y0sabIoA aIp s|e alepue ‘uabnazyiop usleubieabun uoa Bunzinueg

aIp yone ug|e} Joyuniep ‘uslalyne abejuopy usgewabsbunupio yolu
Jauie 86|04 apjaIIPUI JOPO BPYBIIP S|E BIP ‘USPBYDS JNnj JUDIU JoleY BNyl
‘uabuuque OzZAIS gewab abejuy ayosupe|g ,

'uagab ANL Jep Jepo Js|pueyyoe Jy| uuey Jagnialy Junysny

‘usp

-1am Jauydalabyoeu Lap\-a wap sne s|iejusuagebeb isejebueyuy abisseinz

-1syoQy alp gnw seyyoimebbnaziyeq sep usbunispuy 19g ‘uswysuusd nz
uabeliaiun Bnaziye4 uap 1si 1sejebueyuy auasse|abnz Bnaziye sep Iny aiq .
*3SIIMNIH
'd

‘suononlisul Ajquasse asay} Jo uonelaid

-J8}ul 1081100Ul Y} PUB ‘pPaUIINO SBUO 8y} UBY] SUBaW pue spoylaw A|q

-WBSSE J8Y10 JO 8sn 8y} ‘s|00} 8|geHnsun Jo asn ay} Buipnjoul ‘Ajquiasse
108.4100ul Agq Apoadipul Jo Ajpoalip pasned abewep 1o} 8|gel| Jou sI 8Ny

jWw Ul aJe sjuswaInseaw ||y

‘uopesuUNW
-wodsiw siy} Jo )ynsal e se Buisuie siapew Aue Joy Ayjiqisuodsail 1daooe
j0u op swajsAs Bumo] syl "uonsjdwos o} Joud adueydadoe saw
-01snd 3y} jo Jaauibua uonejeisul ayy Aq pauleiqo aq 1 SNIN UonewLIo
-uod — sadwing ay} Jo Bumno sy |lejus ssadoud uogelelsul SIyl piNoYs
‘310N
a9
‘Hyosioonabejuow Biaeyispuo Jp
uen anejaidiaiul 83sinfuo [om uep ‘usjeppiw us azlimebejuow UsALIYOS
-a6100A 8p uep alapue ueA 3inigab 1oy us uaddeyospaaiab apjiyosab
181U ueA yinigab uadaibaq Japuoteep ‘ebejuow aisinfuo uea si Blonsb
108.Ipul JO 1081Ip 18y BIp 9peyds ap J0OA Mlijeyeidsuee 1eiu S| 9INYL ,
“IN

L 1/010¢-¢0-¢c/0L18cy @

WN 64 (4%




I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’'une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S.

* Thule ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert vaerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfelgende montagevejledning.

E.

* Thule no se responsabiliza por danos causados, directa o indirectamen-
te, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inade-
cuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indi-
cados y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de mon-
taje.

l.

* Thule non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cio anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e I'uso di metodi e mezzi di mon-
taggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

PL.

* Firma Thule nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione posred-
nio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobow montazu niezgodnych z instrukcja,
oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukcji.

SF.

* Thule ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suoraan tai epasuoraan
aiheutunut vaarasta asennuksesta samoin kuin sopimattomien tyokalu-
jen kaytosta, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asennusmenetelmien tai
vélineiden kaytosta seka kyseisten asennusohjeiden vaarintulkinnasta.

CzZ.

* Spoletnost Thule neodpovida za pfimé ani nepfimé skody zpusobené
nespravnou montazi, véetné pouziti nevhodnych nastrojl, pouZiti jinych
metod montaze a prostredkl nez uvedenych a nespravnym pochopenim
téchto pokynu k montazi.

H.

* A Thule nem vallal felel6sséget a nem megfeleld szerelésbdl kozvetlen
vagy kdzvetett modon kovetkez6 karokért. Ez vonatkozik a nem megf-
elel6 szerszamok hasznalatara, a leirtaktol elter6 modszerek és
eszkdzok alkalmazasara, valamint a szereléesi Utmutatd téves értel-
mezésére.

RUS.

* Oupma Thule He oTBevaeT 3a yiep6, ABNSIOLLMIACS NMPSMbIM UM KOCBEHHBIM CRef-
CTBMEM HEMPaBUIbHOTO MOHTAXa, B TOM 4MCMe WUCMONMb30BaHUS HEMOAXOASLUMX
WHCTPYMEHTOB ¥ MPUMEHEHWS WMHOTO Cnocoba MOHTaXa WiW APYrux CPeAcTs, Yem
MPeANMCcaHo B MHCTPYKLMW, NMBO HEMPaBMIbHOTO UCTONKOBAHMS HACTOSLLEN MHCTPYK-
LM N0 MOHTaXY.

© 428470/22-02-2010/5

(6x) M12x40 (8.8)

@ €@ (6x) M12
@ (4x) M12

® @«7’,"

© 428470/22-02-2010/10



9/010¢-¢0-¢¢/0L18cy @

6/010¢-¢0-¢c/0L18cy @

PXG0LXGE (X9) B @
OLN (x9) & @

(6°01) OVXOLIN (x9) -,:, @




© 428470/22-02-2010/7

© 428470/22-02-2010/8




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20100129085711
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     445
     293
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





